GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject: -

Transfer/ postings.

Order No. 122 -Acctts of 2024

Dated 26 -11 -2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfer/ postings/ additional charge assignments are hereby ordered, with immediate effect: -

- 1- Mr Gh. Mohd Dar, Assistant Accounts Officer, Public Works (R&B) Department Civil Secretariat is transferred and posted as Assistant Accounts Officer J&K Legislative Assembly, against Leave Reserve post.
- 2- Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, Assistant Accounts Officer, Generation Division USHP-II Kangan, is transferred and posted as Assistant Accounts Officer, J&K Sainik School Manasbal, against Leave Reserve post.
- 3- Mr. Shabir Ahmad Shah, Assistant Accounts Officer, Public Works (R&B) Division Kangan, shall hold the charge of Assistant Accounts Officer, Generation Division USHP-II Kangan in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

The officers at S.No. 1 & 2 shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By Order.

Sd/-Director General. Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.

Dated 76 .11.2024

No. DGAT/PS/DR/7392154/ 37-4 Copy to the:

1. Secretary J&K Legislative Assembly Secretariat.

Principal J&K Sainik School Manasbal.

Executive Engineer Generation Division USHP-II Kangan.

Executive Engineer PW (R&B) Division Kangan.

PS to Commr/Secretary to Government, PW (R&B) Department.

PS to Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department.

7. Official concerned for compliance.

Order file.

Dy. Director (Central),

Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.